
INTERNATIONAL BOTTLED WATER ASSOCIATION 
2017 Government Relations Committee 

 
 

Page 1 of 3  Updated 2/15/17 
 

Derieth Sutton, Co-Chair 
Niagara Bottling, LLC 
7633 American Way 
Groveland, FL 34736 
PH: 949-910-3950   Fax: 949-203-6150 
EM: dsutton@niagarawater.com 
 
Lynn Wachtmann, Co-Chair  
Maumee Valley Bottlers, Inc. 
550 Independence Drive 
Napoleon, OH 43545 
PH: 419-592-7936    Fax: 419-592-7935 
EM: lrwculligan@gmail.com 
 
Philippe Caradec 
Danone Waters of America 
100 Hillside Avenue 
White Plains, NY 10603 
PH: 914-872-8616   Fax: 914-872-1567 
EM: philippe.caradec@danone.com 
 
George Castaneda, Jr. 
CG Roxane, LLC 
1210 South State Highway 
PO Drawer A 
Olancha, CA 93549 
PH: 760-764-1813   Fax: 760-764-2861 
EM: g.castaneda@cgroxane.com 
 
Joe Cimino 
Choice H2O 
481 Maine Street 
Poland Spring, ME 04274 
PH: 207-576-1553   Fax: 207-998-2431 
EM: northern_springs@hotmail.com 
 
Terry Clark 
Alaska Glacier Products 
711 I Street, Suite 103 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
PH: 907-229-9081   Fax: 907-688-9299 
EM: tclark@alaskaglacier.com 
 
 
 

Richard Cook 
Culligan International 
9399 W. Higgins Road, Suite 1100 
Rosemont, IL 60018 
PH: 847-430-1284 
EM:  Richard.cook@culligan.com 
 
Jeff Davis 
Blackhawk Molding Co., Inc. 
120 West Interstate Road 
Addison, IL 60101 
PH: 630-543-3900   Fax: 630-543-3910 
EM: jdavis@blackhawkmolding.com 
 
Brian Grant 
Pure Flo Water Company, Inc. 
7737 Mission Gorge Road 
Santee, CA 92071 
PH: 619-309-5302   Fax: 619-596-4154 
EM: bg@pureflo.com 
 
Lawrence Henderson 
Edge Analytical, Inc.  
1620 S. Walnut Street 
Burlington, WA 98233 
PH: 360-757-1400   Fax: 360-757-1402 
Email: ljh@edgeanalytical.com 
 
Henry R. Hidell 
Hidell International 
195 Whiting Street 
Hingham, MA 02043 
PH: 781-749-8040   Fax: 781-749-2304 
EM: hidell@hidelleyester.com 
 
Douglas R. Hupe 
Aqua Filter Fresh  
One Commerce Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15239 
PH: 412-906-7743   Fax: 412-795-5407 
EM: drhupe@aquafilterfresh.com 
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Viola Johnson Jacobs 
DS Services of America, Inc. 
2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 500N 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
PH: 770-933-1437 
EM: vjacobs@dsservices.com 
 
Marty McCarthy 
Vetter's Inc. 
3414 Merchant Street 
Coralville, IA 52241 
PH: 319-545-6655   Fax: 319-545-6660 
EM: martymac@vettersculliganwater.com 
 
Tommy Morvant 
Silver Springs Bottled Water Company 
Post Office Box 926 
Silver Springs, FL 34489 
PH: 352-509-3112   Fax: 352-368-2374 
EM: tmorvant@ssbwc.com 
 
Kristyn Noeth 
Nestlé Waters North America, Inc. 
900 Long Ridge Road, Building 2 
Stamford, CT 06902 
PH: 203-629-7499 
EM: kristyn.noeth@waters.nestle.com 
 
Christina Peterson 
Fiji Water Company/The Wonderful Company 
11444 West Olympic Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
PH: 310-966-8714     
EM: christina.peterson@wonderful.com 
 
Bob O’Donnell 
Absopure Water Company, Inc. 
41605 Ann Arbor Road 
Plymouth, MI 48170 
PH: 734-354-7282   Fax: 734-354-7398 
EM: rodonnell@plastipak.com 
 
 
 
 

Phyllis Rokus 
PolyCycle Solutions 
4516 Azusa Canyon Road 
Irwindale, CA 91706 
PH: 626-856-2100 
Email: prokus@polycyclesolutions.com 
 
Bryan Shinn 
WG America Company 
2 East Pointe Drive 
Birdsboro, PA 19508 
PH: 610-478-0300   Fax: 610-288-2071 
EM: bryan.shinn@waterguys.com 
 
Robert Smith  
Grand Springs Distribution 
2140 Mount Carmel Road 
Alton, VA 24520 
PH: 434-753-2515    Fax: 434-753-1413 
EM: robert@grandsprings.com 
 
Denyce Sugarman 
Eurofins Eaton Analytical, Inc. 
750 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 100 
Monrovia, CA 91016 
PH: 919-413-3444 
EM: denycesugarman@eurofinsus.com 
 
Mitch Turnipseed 
Silgan Closures 
1140 31st Street 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 
PH: 724-730-9064 
EM: mitch.turnipseed@silganclosures.com 
 
Jack West 
Puro Filter Corporation 
3 Chimney Point Road 
New Milford, CT 06776 
PH:  860-355-9359   Fax: 860-355-9742 
EM: JackCWest@compuserve.com 
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Brad Wester 
Premium Waters, Inc. 
2100 Summer Street NE, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
PH: 612-379-3519   Fax: 612-379-3543 
EM: brad.wester@premiumwaters.com 
 
Counsel/ Consultants 
 
Maile Hermida 
Hogan Lovells 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
PH: 202-637-5759   Fax: 202-637-5910 
EM: maile.hermida@hoganlovells.com 
 
Nancy McNally 
Van Ness Feldman 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Place, NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
PH: 202-298-1892   Fax: 202-338-2416 
EM: NMM@vnf.com 
 
IBWA Staff Liaisons 
 
International Bottled Water Association 
1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 650 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
PH: 703-683-5213   Fax: 703-683-4074 
 
Joe Doss 
Phone: 703-647-4605 
EM: jdoss@bottledwater.org 
 
James (JP) Toner 
Phone: 703-647-4616 
EM: jtoner@bottledwater.org 
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